The Advant Controller 250 is a compact,
modular controller system, built around
small backplanes, which can be connected
to suit the desired system configuration.
The Advant Controller 250 is configured and
programmed using the Control Builder
(ControlIT), a Windows 2000® application.
The Advant Controller 250 has interface

Dimensions H 163 x W 45 x D 91 mm (excl. con-
nectors and snap locks)
Order codes PM253V02A
PM254V08A
PM255V08A
Power Supply 200-PSMG
Input 24 V DC (19.2–30 V incl. max. 5%
ripple) max. 1.3 A
Input fuse 2 A slow 250 V. IEC-127-3 micro fuse,
TR5
Inrush current Max. 4 A for 10 ms
Power drop (hold up) Max. 0.3 ms
Output 7–9 V DC, max. 2.2 A (1.8 A when
also 200-PSSG are used)
Clock frequency 4, 6, 8 and 12 MHz, automatically set
depending on the system configura-
tion size
Status indicators Green LEDs for Power (output volt-
age) and Clock output.
Red LEDs for Fail (initialization) and
Power Fail
Galvanic isolation 500 V AC rms between input and
output
Connectors A 200-BPP screw terminal block
Earthing Directly connected via the 200-BPN
backplane
Backplane key code 7
Weight 0.17 kg excl. packaging
0.24 kg incl. packaging
Dimensions H163 x W45 x D91 mm (excl. connec-
tors and snap locks)
Order code 200-PSMG
Power Supply 200-PSSG
Input 24 V DC (19.2–30 V incl. max. 5%
ripple) max. 1.3 A
Input fuse 2 A slow 250 V. IEC-127-3 micro fuse,
TR5
Inrush current Max. 4 A for 10 ms
Output 7–9 V DC, max. 1.8 A
Status indicators Green LEDs for Power (output volt-
age).
Red LED for Power Fail
Galvanic isolation 500 V AC rms between input and out-
put
Connectors A 200-BPP screw terminal block
Earthing Directly connected via the 200-BPN
backplane
Backplane key code 7
Weight 0.17 kg excl. packaging
0.24 kg incl. packaging
Dimensions H163 x W45 x D91 mm (excl.
connectors and snap locks)
Order code 200-PSSG
RS232 Communication Interface 200-CI232
Number of channels 2
Communication
protocols
COMLI (master and slave), 3964R
(client), MMS/PPP (client and server),
MODBUS RTU (as master), and user-
defined
Communication
interface
RS232C asynchronous serial
communication for TD, RD, RTS, CTS,
DCD and DTR
6
Status indicators Green LEDs for Power and serial
channel signals RD0, RD1, TD0, TD1,
RTS0 and RTS1
Galvanic isolation None
Transmission rate 75, 110, 134, 150, 300, 600, 1200,
2400, 4800, 9600 (default) and 19200
baud.
Max. cable length: 15 meters
Data bits 7 or 8 (default)
Parity Odd, even or none
Stop bits 1 (default) or 2
Max load on DTR 5 mA
Power supply From 200-PSMG/PSSG Power supply
unit
Internal current
consumption (from
200-PSMG/PSSG)
Max. 0.2 A
Connectors Two 200-BPP screw terminal blocks.
Two 9-pin D-type female connectors
located at the front
Backplane key code 8
Weight 0.20 kg excl. packaging
0.27 kg incl. packaging
Dimensions H163 x W45 x D91 mm (excl. connec-
tors and snap locks)
Order code 200-CI232
RS485 Communication Interface 200-CI485G
Number of channels 2
Number of nodes 32 per channel
Communication
protocols
COMLI (master and slave), 3964R
(client), MODBUS RTU (as master),
and user-defined
Communication
interface
RS485 asynchronous serial communi-
cation for TD, RD and RTS
Status indicators Green LEDs for Power and serial
channel signals RD0, RD1, TD0, TD1,
RTS0 and RTS1
Galvanic isolation 500 V AC rms. The channels are indi-
vidually isolated from the main logic
and 24 V DC
Transmission rate 75, 110, 134, 150, 300, 600, 1200,
2400, 4800, 9600 (default), and 19200
baud.
Max. cable length: 1200 meters
Data bits 7 or 8 (default)
Parity Odd, even or none
Stop bits 1 (default) or 2
Power supply From 200-PSMG/PSSG Power supply
units and external power supply
(24 V DC)
Internal current
consumption (from
200-PSMG/PSSG)
Max. 0.2 A
External current
consumption
Max. 0.1 A (taken from external 24 V
DC)
Connectors Two 200-BPP screw terminal blocks
Backplane key code 8
Weight 0.22 kg excl. packaging
0.29 kg incl. packaging
Dimensions H163 x W45 x D91 mm (excl. connec-
tors and snap locks)
Order code 200-CI485G
Ethernet Interface 200-CIE
Number of channels 1
Communication
standard IEEE 802.3 (Ethernet)
Communication
protocols
MMS (client and server)
SattBus (client and server)
Status indicators Green LEDs for Power, Transmit data
TD0, Received data RD0 and
Ethernet traffic NET.
Red LED for Fail (software controlled)
Galvanic isolation 500 V DC from 24 V DC supply.
According to the IEEE 802.3 standard,
the transceiver (MAU) must provide
isolation between the AUI cable and
the broadband coaxial medium. When
taking current from the AUI, it must not
exceed 0.5 A as provided by the AUI
source.
For further details see ANSI/IEEE Std.
802.3 and the SS-ISO 8802-3.
Transmission rate 10 Mbits/s
Access method CSMA/CD (Carrier Sense, Multiple
Access with Collision Detect)
Input fuse Fuse 1.25 A slow.
Microfuse TR5 IEC-127-3
Power supply From 200-PSMG/PSSG power supply
unit and external power supply
(24 V DC)
Internal current
consumption (from
200-PSMG/PSSG)
Max. 0.25 A
External current
consumption
Max. 0.5 A at 19.2V DC (typ. 0.2 A)
taken from external 24 V DC supply
(depending on transceiver type).
Connector One 200-BPP screw terminal block.
One 15-pin D-type female connector
with slide latch located at the front.
Backplane key code 8
Weight 0.34 kg excl. packaging
0.41 kg incl. packaging
Dimensions H163 x W45 x D91 mm (excl. connec-
tors and snap locks)
Order code 200-CIE
SattBus Interface 200-CISB
Number of channels 2
Number of nodes 120
Communication
protocol SattBus (client and server)
Transmission rate 62.5 kbits/s
Access method Token bus
Status indicators Green LEDs for Power, Transmit Data
(TD 0, TD1), and Receive Data (RD 0,
RD1).
Galvanic isolation 500 V AC rms. The channels are
individually isolated via signal trans-
formers.
Connector One 200-BPP screw terminal block
Power supply From 200-PSMG/PSSG Power supply
unit
Internal current
consumption (from
200-PSMG/PSSG)
Max. 0.3 A
Backplane key code 8
Weight 0.25 kg excl. packaging
0.32 kg incl. packaging
Dimensions H163 x W45 x D91 mm (excl. connec-
tors and snap locks)
Order code 200-CISB
ControlNet Interface 200-CICN
Number of channels 1
Communication
protocol ControlNet
Access method CTDMA (Concurrent Time Division
Multiple Access)
Galvanic isolation Isolation via a signal transformer
Transmission rate 5 Mbit/s
Status indicators Green/Red LEDs for OK (unit status)
and for COM A and B (communication
information).
Green LED for Power.
Power supply From 200-PSMG/PSSG Power supply
unit
Internal current
consumption (from
200-PSMG/PSSG)
Max. 0.5 A
Connector BNC 75 Ω at the front
Backplane key code 8
Weight 0.25 kg excl. packaging
0.33 kg incl. packaging
Dimensions H163 x W45 x D91 mm (excl. connec-
tors and snap locks)
Order code 200-CICN
PROFIBUS-DP Interface 200-CIPB/DP
Type DP master class 1
Number of channels 1
Communication
protocol PROFIBUS-DP
Transmission rate 9.6, 19.2, 93.75, 187.5, 500, 1500,
3000, 6000 or 12000 kbit/s
Galvanic isolation None
Status indicators Green LEDs for Power, Ready and
Run. Red LED for Error (LED Fail is for
future use).
Power supply From 200-PSMG/PSSG Power supply
unit
Internal current
consumption (from
200-PSMG/PSSG)
Max. 0.65 A
Connectors One female 9-pin D-type connector
Backplane key code 8
Weight 270 g excl. packaging
330 g incl. packaging
Dimensions H163 x W45 x D91 mm (excl. connec-
tor and snap locks)
Order code 200-CIPB/DP
7
Dummy Unit 200-DU
Backplane key code None
Weight 0.11 kg excl. packaging
0.18 kg incl. packaging
Dimensions H163 x W45 x D91 mm
Order code 200-DU
Backplane 200-BPN
Number of slots 2
Internal current
consumption (from
200-PSMG/PSSG)
Max. 0.04 A
Note that the current consumption is
included in the current consumption
data given for the Controller units,
i.e. do not add this current when
calculating the total system current.
Connectors The number of 200-BPP screw termi-
nal blocks depends of the type of
Controller unit used.
2 x 32-pole Euro connector for
electrical connections between the
backplane and the Controller units.
Mounting On DIN rail 35 x 7.5 mm according to
the EN 50022 standard.
Weight 0.17 kg excl. packaging
0.24 kg incl. packaging
Dimensions
Height
Width
Depth
239 mm incl. one screw terminal block;
163 mm excl. terminal block.
91 mm excl. a 5 mm bridge to the
next backplane.
43 mm (127 mm including unit with
front connectors and DIN rail)
Order code 200-BPN
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Printed in Sweden. © 2000 ABB Automation Products AB. All rights to trademarks reside with their re
Regional Center Sweden
Västerås, Sweden
Phone: +46 (0) 21 34 20 00
Fax: +46 (0) 21 13 78 45
Regional Center Americas
Wickliffe, OH, USA
Phone: +1 (440) 585 8500
Fax: +1 (440) 585 8756
ControlNet is a trademark of Allen-Bradley Company, Inc., a Rockwell Intern
Windows is a registred trademark of Microsoft Corporation.
Terminal Block 200-BPP
Number of terminals 12
Wire size Solid and stranded 0.5–2.5 mm2 or
AWG 20–AWG 12
Weight 0.070 kg
Dimensions H60 (only 37 mm once inserted) x
W45 x D43 mm
Order code 200-BPP
Backplane Terminator 200-BPT
Number of plugs One start-plug (green) and one stop-
plug (red)
Internal current
consumption (from
200-PSMG/PSSG)
0.2 A
Weight 0.010 kg
Dimensions H32 x W23 x D17 mm
Order code 200-BPT
Controller Bus Cable 200-CBA/L260
DIN-rail distance C-C 255 mm max.
Weight 0.092 kg
Order code 200-CBA/L260
Controller Bus Cable 200-CBA/L260V
Weight 0.092 kg
Order code 200-CBA/L260V
ational Company.
spective owners.